Fluidcontrol
Fluidcontrolterminal FCT
DE100202
02/2022
page 1 / 5
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

FCT-G3/4-
Variable (please specify)
Type designation/port
- - -
General note:
The fluid control terminal always consists of a filling port and a level switch. You will find a list of compatible Nivovent types in
this data sheet. For the exact level switch configuration, please refer to the respective separate data sheet.
Ordering example:
You require: A filling port L=370 mm in length, with Minimess coupler, filling coupler type Walther and electric vacuum switch.
The level switch should be type Nivovent 74, brass, length L = 370 mm, M12 plug, one level contact for L1 = 190 mm
as NO contact, one temperature contact 60 °C as NC contact, and vent filter with optical contamination indicator.
Order:
Filling port
FCT-G3/4-370-PMM-BWA-VUS
Level switch
NV 74-HY-MS-M12/370-1K-TK60NC-FCT-VS
L1 = 190 mm f.S.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100202 ◦ 02/2022
Fluidcontrolterminal FCT
Level Switch Overview
Level switch NV 71-FCT for fluid control terminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0204
– Hydac vent filter
– Level and/or temperature control
– Up to 4 contacts
– 230 V supply voltage possible
– Bimetal contacts, Pt100 or 4-20 mA output signal for temperature
– NV 71D plus display and control unit
– Easy to operate via three keys
– Bevelled LED display for optimal visibility
– Up to 4 programmable temperature switching outputs
– Optional continuous temperature output signal, programmable 4-20 mA, 0-10 V or
2-10 V
Level switch NV 73-FCT for fluid control terminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0206
– Continuous liquid level measurement
– Hydac vent filter
– Alternatively with continuous temperature measurement 4-20 mA output
– Resolution 5 mm
– Various plug options
– Sensor length up to 1420 mm (other lengths on request)
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE100202 ◦ 02/2022
Fluidcontrolterminal FCT
Level switch NV 74-FCT for fluid control terminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0205
– Hydac vent filter
– Easy and quick to adjust level contacts
– Plug-in plug
– Up to 4 contacts
– Bimetal contacts, Pt100 or 4-20 mA output signal for temperature
– NV 74D plus display and control unit
– Easy to operate via three keys
– Bevelled LED display for optimal visibility
– Up to 4 programmable temperature switching outputs
– Optional continuous temperature output signal, programmable 4-20 mA, 0-10 V or
2-10 V
Level switch NV 77-XP-FCT for fluid control terminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0203
– Continuous liquid level measurement
– Hydac vent filter
– 4-20 mA output
– Resolution 5 mm
– Tried and tested float system
– Sensor length up to 1420 mm
– Display and control unit
– 4 switching outputs programmable as level- and temperature alarm output
– Alternatively 2 switching outputs programmable as level- and temperature alarm
outputs + 1 analog output each for continuous level- and temperature analysis
– Analog output programmable 4-20 mA, 0-10 V, 2-10 V or 0-5 V
– Switchable level- or temperature actual value display
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100202 ◦ 02/2022